



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 21784 of 2022

Paramlal

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Amrendra Nath Rai, Sanjay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	CSC, Kaushlesh Pratap Singh, Krishna Kumar Chand

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.

HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

Case called out in the revised list upon a mention being made by learned counsel for the petitioner for the case to be taken up out of turn.

Sri Amrendra Nath Rai, learned counsel for the petitioner states that despite the best efforts he could not serve notice in writing upon Sri Kaushlesh Pratap Singh, learned counsel appearing for the election commission though Sri Krishna Kumar Chand, learned counsel for the Basic Shiksha is present.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned and is directed to be listed again on 8th April, 2026.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)

March 17, 2026

Atmesh